Express Mail No. EN 403503									
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RI				U.S. D	EPAR1	MENT C	OF COM	MER
Docket No. CS10/34			r atent and mademark			mark C	ffice		
To the Assistant Cor	nmissioner	101	386716	i	nal doc	ument	s or cop	y there	of.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	4	2. Name	anu auui	ess of re	eceivi	ng party	y(ies):	
Erich C. Elkins;		0 2000 N	Ī	Name:	Motoro	<u>la, Inc</u>			
Ong Chee Teck; ar	d DIN O	8 2000	Internal A	Address:	Corpora	ate Of	fices		
Toh Moy Hua	E.	4							
MR).	DO THAT	EMARIA			Intellec	tual P	roperty	Depar	tme
•	· ·	- 	Street /	Address:	1303 E	ast Ale	gonquir	n Road	
Additional name(s) of convergerty(ies) attached?	eying Yes 								
3. Nature of conveyance:				-	<u>Schaun</u>	nburg			
Assignment Assignment	☐ Mero	ger		State:	<u>Illinois</u>			NAME AND A	
Security Agreement	☐ Chai	nge of	Z	IP code:	60196				
_	Nam	ne							
U Other ———									
Execution Date: May 2	5, 2000 and Ma	y 29, 2000	Additional na		[Y	'es	\mathbf{x}	١
4. Application number(s) or	ratant number	(a), 00/440 E	address(es) a	attached?					
If this document is being fi the execution date of the a A. Patent Application	pplication is:			Patent N	o.(s):				
the execution date of the a	pplication is:			Patent N	o.(s):				
the execution date of the a	pplication is:			Patent N		No			
the execution date of the a	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers	attached?	В.	Yes	X		nd pate	nts [1
Add 5. Name and address of parcorrespondence concerning	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom a document shou	attached?	B.	Yes mber of a	X application	ons ar	•		1
Add 5. Name and address of paracorrespondence concerning mailed: Name: Motorol Internal Address: Person.	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom a document shou a, Inc. al Communication	attached? uld be ons Sector	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a	x application 3.41)	ons ar	•		
Add 5. Name and address of paracorrespondence concerning mailed: Name: Motorol Internal Address: Person.	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom additional should be a comment of the	attached? uld be ons Sector	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a	x application 3.41)	ons ar	••••••	\$ <u>4</u> (0.00
Addess: 600 No	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document shou a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway	attached? Ild be ons Sector partment	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a (37 CFF Enclosed	x application 3.41)	ons ar	ed to d	\$ <u>4</u> (0.00
Addess: 600 No	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document shou a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway	attached? uld be ons Sector partment 45 IP: 60048	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a e (37 CFF Enclosed Authorize account r	x application 3.41)	ons ar	ed to d	\$ <u>4</u> (0.00
Addess: 600 No	application is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document shou a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway	attached? uld be ons Sector partment 45 IP: 60048	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a e (37 CFF Enclosed Authorize account r	x application 3.41)	ons ar	ed to d	\$ <u>4</u> (0.00
Addess: 600 No	pplication is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document shou a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway State: IL Z	attached? ons Sector partment 45 IP: 60048	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a (37 CFF Enclosed Authorize account r	x application 3.41)	charg	ed to d	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00 acco
Add S. Name and address of paracorrespondence concerning mailed: Name: Motorol Internal Address: Person Intellect Street Address: 600 No City: Libertyville 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg	pplication is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document shou a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway State: IL Z e and belief, the ument.	attached? ons Sector partment 45 IP: 60048	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a (37 CFF Enclosed Authorize account r	x application 3.41) ed to be number:	charg	ed to de	eposit	accc
Addeduced the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of particles and address of particles of the analysis of particles of pa	pplication is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document shou a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway State: IL Z e and belief, the ument. 39,288	attached? Ild be ons Sector partment 45 IP: 60048 DO NOT US	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee	Yes mber of a (37 CFF Enclosed Authorize account r	x application 3.41)	charg	ed to de	eposit	accc
A. Patent Application A. Patent Application Add 5. Name and address of particorrespondence concerning mailed: Name: Motorol Internal Address: Person Intellect Street Address: 600 No City: Libertyville 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original document of Person Signing Total numb	pplication is: on No.(s): ditional numbers rty to whom document should a, Inc. al Communication tual Property De rth US Highway State: IL Z e and belief, the ument. 39,288	attached? Ild be ons Sector partment 45 IP: 60048 DO NOT US foregoing in	6. Total nu involved: 7. Total fee X 8. Deposit SE THIS SPACE Information is	Yes mber of a (37 CFF Enclosed Authorize account r	x application 3.41) ed to be number:	charg 13-4	ed to do	\$ <u>4</u> eposit ched c	opy

rev. 2/3/99 SYC

ASSG/T

Page 1 of 1

Serial No. 29/119,561 Docket No. CS10734

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Erich C. Elkins of San Francisco, California; Ong Chee Teck of Singapore; Toh Moy Hua of Singapore, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to Radio Communication Device, Ser. No. 29/119,561 filed 03/02/2000 (Docket No. CS10734), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the dates indicated by my signature below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0882 Serial No. 29/119,561 Docket No. CS10734

		2			5/25/	2000	
Erich C	. Elkins		DA	TE			
`	E OF CALIFOI TY OF SAN FR	•					
instrum and deli	ent, appeared by vered said inst	rtify that the same poefore me this day in rument as their free arth. y hand and notarial s	person and and volunta	acknowledge ry act and de	ed that the ed for the	ey signed, uses and	State regoing sealed, 2000.
		THOMAS YEE		the	Notary Pu	blic	
SEAL	S S	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA City And County San Francisco My Comm. Expires Feb. 4, 2002	<u>П</u> М у	commission	expires:	Feb.4,	2002

2nd Inventor: Metalette Date: 29 May 2000
Ong Chee Teck

1st Witness: Steelen Collinois Date: 29 may 2000.

Name: Steelen Collinois

2nd Witness: Date: 29 May 2000
Name: Way Woon

Page 3 of 4

3rd Inventor: Date: 39 May ac
Toh May Hua

1st Witness: Starous Date: 24 Nasy 7000

2nd Witness: May Woon

Date: 29 Nay 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0885